Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, September 2, 2015

5:00 PM

Conference Room I

Committee on Parks

Nicholas Futules-Chair Members: James Ellenbogen, Michael J. Finnerty, Heather S. Heidelbaugh, Robert J. Macey, Sue Means, and John Palmiere

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

William D. McKain, CPA-County Manager or Desginee Andy Baechle-Director, Parks Department

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

9144-15 Motion to approve the minutes of the Parks Committeee meeting of

Allegheny County Council held on August 12, 2015

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

8386-14 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, amending Chapter 650 of the County Code of Ordinances entitled Park Rules and Regulations, to restate the

prohibited activities in the Parks involving motor vehicles and to change

provide for specific penalties for violation of prohibited activities in the

Parks involving motor vehicles.

Sponsors: Council Member Means

Legislative History

7/8/14 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

8959-15 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, authorizing the purchase of real property needed to extend Harrison Hills Park and for the purpose of eventually connecting the Butler Freeport Trail and Baker Trail to Harrison Hills Park and the

Rachel Carson Trail.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

5/20/15 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

Discussion Topic: Allegheny County Park Ranger Program

V. Adjournment